
Rīga, RSM
22.01.10

1 9 Karuzina Liene 11.07.96 Cēsu SS A.Āboliņš
2 18 Baltkaule Veronika 10.11.97 Daugavpils BJSS G.Kozireva
3 33 Smane Anita 08.04.96 Ilūkstes nov. SS D.Hadakovs
4 45 Aušte Linda 30.04.97 Jūrmalas SS A. Muša
5 50 Lisecka Samanta 26.01.96 Krāslavas SS I.Umbraško
6 60 Šteinberga Linda 05.05.97 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" D. Vizule
7 62 Šuherte Santa 10.12.96 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" D. Vizule
8 64 Kalniņa Linda 01.07.96 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" E. Gāga
9 69 Tiltiņa Linda 01.02.97 SS "Arkādija" I.Zālīte
10 71 Šmite Elizabete 06.10.97 SS "Arkādija" L.Romānova
11 72 Agarelova Svetlana 07.10.97 SS "Arkādija" L.Romānova
12 79 Bartkēviča Elīna 11.12.96 SS "Arkādija" J.Iļjušina
13 80 Bolotova Marina 19.01.96 SS "Arkādija" G.Ļebedevs
14 82 Butkeviča Marika 09.10.97 SS "Arkādija" G.Ļebedevs
15 83 Soboļeva Jekaterina 25.02.97 SS "Arkādija" A. Saņņikovs
16 106 Ritiņa Rūta 27.07.97 BJC IK "Auseklis" M.Lūse
17 107 Veinberga Anete 01.09.96 BJC IK "Auseklis" M.Lūse
18 108 Auziņa Anna 14.02.96 BJC IK "Auseklis" M.Lūse
19 109 Upeniece Beatrise 11.08.97 BJC IK "Auseklis" M.Lūse
20 111 Mauriņa Laima 27.03.96 BJC IK "Auseklis" M.Lūse
21 116 Jēgere Anda 27.02.96 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS A. Rozenbergs
22 117 Baltiņa Luīze 10.02.96 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS R. Turka
23 119 Bērza Linda 19.09.96 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS R. Turka
24 120 Šmite Rita 07.09.97 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS R. Turka
25 121 Kalniņa Paula 02.10.96 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS R. Turka
26 138 Čipāne Līga 17.12.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S D.Lauva
27 141 Dimante Anna 13.08.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S D.Stumbre
28 143 Ķipste Liene 14.04.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S D.Stumbre
29 144 Liemaiķe Alise 05.05.97 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S D.Stumbre
30 156 Holštroma Gunta 27.08.97 "Lejaskurzemes sports" G.Ozola
31 167 Skurule Laura 22.06.97 Kuldīgas nov. SS I.Skurule
32 169 Putniņa Agnija 15.02.96 Kuldīgas nov. SS I.Stukule
33 170 Olte Patrīcija 12.05.96 Kuldīgas nov. SS I.Stukule
34 171 Laškova Evelīna 02.06.97 Kuldīgas nov. SS I.Stukule
35 183 Ordone  Kristiāna 24.05.97 Valmieras BSS L.Dzene
36 192  Ābele  Līva 04.12.96 Tukuma SS G.Auziņš
37 196  Ivane  Laura 17.03.96 Tukuma SS A.Čākurs
38 197  Granta  Terēza  Stefānija 16.07.96 Tukuma SS I.Rubena
39 222 Dubovska Dita 31.03.97 Siguldas SS A.Ziediņa
40 234 Jurķe  Samanta 10.01.96 Saldus SS D.Mankusa
41 238 Tarasova Alevtina 31.01.97 Rēzeknes nov. BJSS J. Tarasova
42 239 Sermā Laura 25.08.97 Rēzeknes nov. BJSS J. Tarasova

Latvijas ziemas čempionāts „B” grupai

60 m



43 257 Stūre Kristīne 20.06.97 Madonas BJSS A.Krauklīte
44 276 Adelīna Anna Ziemele 01.10.97 Ventspils nov. BJSS A.Paipals
45 277 Goršanova Laura 07.08.97 Ventspils nov. BJSS A.Kiršteins
46 287 Vaivode Zanda 22.03.97 Preiļu nov. BJSS L.Valdonis
47 288 Cvetkova Nataļja 14.02.96 Preiļu nov. BJSS A. Iļjins
48 291 Haritonova Vineta 25.10.96 Preiļu nov. BJSS V. Neištadte
49 292 Ivanova Anita 26.06.96 Preiļu nov. BJSS V. Neištadte
50 55 Agapova Gita 25.03.97 Kandavas nov. BJSS A.Gross
51 70 Holopova Elīna 19.06.97 Jēkabpils SS A. Noris
52 84 Irmane Jolanta 14.04.97 Bauskas BJSS A. Indriksone
53 67 Strautmane Līva 05.07.96 SS "Arkādija" I.Zālīte
54 77 Barkova Viktorija 23.03.97 SS "Arkādija" J.Iļjušina
55 78 Polkovņikova Jekaterina 01.03.97 SS "Arkādija" J.Iļjušina
56 110 Kļava Laura 23.01.97 BJC IK "Auseklis" M.Lūse
57 113 Rumjanceva Elīna 09.07.96 Līvānu BJSS M. Vilcāne
58 115 Ceriņa Marta 15.04.97 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS G. Teko
59 140 Grantiņa Katrīna 14.12.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S D.Stumbre
60 184 Bogdanova  Valērija 02.04.97 Valmieras BSS R.Ravinskis
61 220 Berķis Valters 06.02.96 Ventspils SS "Spars" A.Kronbergs, J.Petrovičs

1 22 Bliznakova  Gaļina 07.09.96 Daugavpils BJSS G.Kozireva
2 28 Rubanika Viktorija 24.10.96 Daugavpils BJSS R.Zigmunds
3 36 Židuļina Veronika 25.01.97 Jelgavas BJSS M.Ukstiņa
4 46 Priede Krista 31.07.96 Jūrmalas SS A. Muša
5 47 Štāle Laura 05.07.96 Jūrmalas SS A. Muša
6 81 Tērauda Endija-Lāsma 30.05.97 SS "Arkādija" G. Ļebedevs,A. Saņņikovs
7 113 Rumjanceva Elīna 09.07.96 Līvānu BJSS M. Vilcāne
8 140 Grantiņa Katrīna 14.12.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S D.Stumbre
9 172 Protizāne Zaiga 07.08.96 Ludzas nov. SS V.Krišāns
10 185 Cīrule  Anete 16.02.96 Valmieras BSS B.Kaufmane
11 193  Lapčenko  Kristīne 05.05.96 Tukuma SS G.Auziņš
12 232 Dambe  Renāte 26.07.97 Saldus SS M.Dambe
13 256 Barkāne Baiba 26.11.97 Madonas BJSS A.Krauklītis
14 286 Saulīte Ieva 05.08.96 Preiļu nov. BJSS L.Valdonis
15 298 Skrodele Madara 15.10.96 Valkas nov. BJSS M. Gerke
16 9 Karuzina Liene 11.07.96 Cēsu SS A.Āboliņš
17 18 Baltkaule Veronika 10.11.97 Daugavpils BJSS G.Kozireva
18 20 Samorodova  Nadežda 27.06.97 Daugavpils BJSS G.Kozireva
19 30 Kijoneka Annija Terēze 11.11.96 Dobeles nov. SS S.Velberga
20 33 Smane Anita 08.04.96 Ilūkstes nov. SS D.Hadakovs
21 43 Pizāne Laura 29.01.97 Jelgavas nov. SC L.Nagle
22 50 Lisecka Samanta 26.01.96 Krāslavas SS I.Umbraško
23 64 Kalniņa Linda 01.07.96 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" E. Gāga
24 71 Šmite Elizabete 06.10.97 SS "Arkādija" L.Romānova
25 80 Bolotova Marina 19.01.96 SS "Arkādija" G.Ļebedevs
26 82 Butkeviča Marika 09.10.97 SS "Arkādija" G.Ļebedevs
27 83 Soboļeva Jekaterina 25.02.97 SS "Arkādija" A. Saņņikovs
28 106 Ritiņa Rūta 27.07.97 BJC IK "Auseklis" M.Lūse
29 111 Mauriņa Laima 27.03.96 BJC IK "Auseklis" M.Lūse

300 m



30 117 Baltiņa Luīze 10.02.96 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS R. Turka
31 143 Ķipste Liene 14.04.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S D.Stumbre
32 145 Rjazanova Jūlija 06.12.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S V.,M.Aloncevi
33 146 Liepiņa Anna 11.08.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S V.,M.Aloncevi
34 175 Vidžupe Katrīna 08.09.97 Ludzas nov. SS J.Ostaševs
35 183 Ordone  Kristiāna 24.05.97 Valmieras BSS L.Dzene
36 212 Šubrovska Elīza 01.10.96 Ventspils SS "Spars" M.Alaine
37 213 Vimba Velta 31.05.96 Ventspils SS "Spars" M.Alaine
38 257 Stūre Kristīne 20.06.97 Madonas BJSS A.Krauklīte
39 287 Vaivode Zanda 22.03.97 Preiļu nov. BJSS L.Valdonis
40 288 Cvetkova Nataļja 14.02.96 Preiļu nov. BJSS A. Iļjins
41 53 Putilovska Beāte 14.08.97 Kandavas nov. BJSS A.Gross
42 55 Agapova Gita 25.03.97 Kandavas nov. BJSS A.Gross

1 2 Matušonoka Agne 20.02.96 Aizkraukles nov.SS V. Nuhtiļins
2 19 Pupina Jūlija 29.01.97 Daugavpils BJSS G.Kozireva
3 37 Verškova Elīna 01.10.96 Jelgavas BJSS M.Ukstiņa
4 147 Utinska Anna 23.09.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S V.,M.Aloncevi
5 157 Cīrule Zane Zanda 21.06.97 "Lejaskurzemes sports" G.Ozola
6 221 Bespaļčika Elīna 09.10.97 Ventspils SS "Spars" A.Kronbergs, J.Petrovičs
7 231 Voitova  Karīna 04.03.97 Saldus SS M.Dambe
8 258 Rudzīte Elīza 13.06.96 Madonas BJSS A.Krauklīte
9 279 Kozinda Jūlija 03.07.96 Ventspils nov. BJSS A.Čaklis
10 86 Jonikāne Agnese 04.09.96 Bauskas BJSS L.Macarovska
11 49 Leonoviča Sabīne 27.11.96 Krāslavas SS I.Umbraško
12 66 Skuja Elīna 16.11.96 SS "Arkādija" I.Zālīte
13 156 Holštroma Gunta 27.08.97 "Lejaskurzemes sports" G.Ozola
14 170 Olte Patrīcija 12.05.96 Kuldīgas nov. SS I.Stukule
15 172 Protizāne Zaiga 07.08.96 Ludzas nov. SS V.Krišāns
16 286 Saulīte Ieva 05.08.96 Preiļu nov. BJSS L.Valdonis

1 1 Fedotovska Jana 03.09.96 Aizkraukles nov.SS V.Nuhtiļins
2 84 Lāce Elizabete 06.12.96 SS "Arkādija" Z. Slapjuma
3 85 Lāce Elīna 06.12.96 SS "Arkādija" Z. Slapjuma
4 86 Jamuremie Diāna 14.08.96 SS "Arkādija" A. Šalajevska
5 87 Beļšova Anastasija 05.08.97 SS "Arkādija" A. Šalajevska
6 155 Lībeka Agnese 18.10.96 "Lejaskurzemes sports" M. Pūpola
7 159 Priekule, Elizabete 22.04.96 Rīga V. Lācis
8 173 Oļipova Elīna 19.04.96 Ludzas nov. SS V.Krišāns
9 233 Ļutkus  Linda  Saulcerīte 09.11.96 Saldus SS D.Mankusa
10 241 Nadežnikova Amanda 30.01.97 Rēzeknes nov. BJSS E. Jukna
11 242 Puisāne Sandra 15.03.96 Rēzeknes nov. BJSS E. Jukna
12 289 Svetlova Anna 05.02.97 Preiļu nov. BJSS A. Iļjins
13 52 Nagle Danute 14.07.97 Kandavas nov. BJSS A.Gross
14 66 Kalniņa Māra 12.02.96 Jēkabpils SS A. Noris
15 71 Petrova Ļubova 18.05.97 Jēkabpils SS M. Osvalds

600 m

2000 m



1 17 Tarvide  Jūlija 21.09.97 Daugavpils BJSS G.Kozireva
2 20 Samorodova  Nadežda 27.06.97 Daugavpils BJSS G.Kozireva
3 43 Pizāne Laura 29.01.97 Jelgavas nov. SC L.Nagle
4 61 Bugovecka Anna 03.02.96 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" D. Vizule
5 63 Jaunzema Sabīne 14.07.97 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" D. Vizule
6 65 Kivilande Krista 16.03.97 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" E. Gāga
7 73 Kovaļova Anastasija 23.07.97 SS "Arkādija" M.Ārente
8 74 Strok Anastasija 20.02.97 SS "Arkādija" M.Ārente
9 115 Ceriņa Marta 15.04.97 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS G. Teko
10 145 Rjazanova Jūlija 06.12.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S V.,M.Aloncevi
11 146 Liepiņa Anna 11.08.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S V.,M.Aloncevi
12 150 Prūse Dita 04.01.97 Lielvārdes nov. SC I. Puķīte
13 175 Vidžupe Katrīna 08.09.97 Ludzas nov. SS J.Ostaševs
14 184 Bogdanova  Valērija 02.04.97 Valmieras BSS R.Ravinskis
15 186 Laure Teiksma 25.07.96 Valmieras BSS B.Kaufmane
16 194  Rosicka  Alise 28.11.96 Tukuma SS A.Čākurs
17 263 Kirilova Anete 16.09.96 Madonas BJSS A.Irbe
18 280 Brālīte Rebeka 21.10.96 Ventspils nov. BJSS A.Čaklis
19 64 Januševska Santa 12.06.97 Jēkabpils SS A. Noris
20 83 Drezova Laura 15.07.97 Bauskas BJSS L.Macarovska
21 149 Vanaga Dita 07.02.96 Lielvārdes nov. SC I. Puķīte
22 168 Bumbiere Andra 14.02.97 Kuldīgas nov. SS I.Skurule

1 168 Bumbiere Andra 14.02.97 Kuldīgas nov. SS I.Skurule
2 217 Rutkovska Ruta 04.10.97 Ventspils SS "Spars" A.Kronbergs, J.Petrovičs
3 218 Bērziņa Tīna 18.06.97 Ventspils SS "Spars" A.Kronbergs, J.Petrovičs
4 219 Brunkevičs Aksels 24.01.97 Ventspils SS "Spars" A.Kronbergs, J.Petrovičs
5 220 Berķis Valters 06.02.96 Ventspils SS "Spars" A.Kronbergs, J.Petrovičs
6 259 Viška Evita 04.12.97 Madonas BJSS A.Krauklītis
7 274 Kesenfelde Laura 24.06.97 Ventspils nov. BJSS A.Čaklis
8 278 Kafizova Sabīne 27.03.97 Ventspils nov. BJSS A.Kiršteins
9 68 Ušacka Zanda 02.02.97 Jēkabpils SS M. Osvalds
10 69 Bubule Veronika 04.04.97 Jēkabpils SS M. Osvalds
11 85 Žukauska Samanta 11.07.97 Bauskas BJSS L.Macarovska
12 17 Tarvide  Jūlija 21.09.97 Daugavpils BJSS G.Kozireva
13 61 Bugovecka Anna 03.02.96 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" D. Vizule
14 76 Agafonova Marija 24.03.97 SS "Arkādija" J.Iļjušina
15 151 Lidere Samanta 12.08.97 Lielvārdes nov. SC J. Liepa
16 291 Haritonova Vineta 25.10.96 Preiļu nov. BJSS V. Neištadte
17 292 Ivanova Anita 26.06.96 Preiļu nov. BJSS V. Neištadte
18 298 Skrodele Madara 15.10.96 Valkas nov. BJSS M. Gerke
19 64 Januševska Santa 12.06.97 Jēkabpils SS A. Noris
20 83 Drezova Laura 15.07.97 Bauskas BJSS L.Macarovska
21 88 Dzilnava Solvita 30.09.97 Bauskas BJSS  A.Koziča

1 11 Lubgane Viktorija 04.07.97 SK "Ašais" A.Āboliņš

60 m/b

Augstlēkšana

Lodes grūšana



2 14 Kaša Dita 14.08.97 Balvu SS I.Kairišs
3 15 Tumbaha Erika 17.04.97 Balvu SS S.Keisele
4 16 Zakarīte Sintija 19.06.05 Balvu SS S.Keisele
5 70 Andžāne Beāte 14.09.97 SS "Arkādija" I.Aperāne
6 75 Priedīte Andrija 06.01.97 SS "Arkādija" I.Eversone
7 118 Kociņa Anete 05.02.96 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS R. Turka
8 139 Kovaļska Annija 25.08.97 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S D.Lauva
9 148 Vanaga Anete 07.02.96 Lielvārdes nov. SC I. Puķīte
10 149 Vanaga Dita 07.02.96 Lielvārdes nov. SC I. Puķīte
11 174 Agleniece Linda 30.01.97 Ludzas nov. SS V.Krišāns
12 203 Freiberga Dita 11.02.96 Talsu nov. SS A.Jansons
13 211 Godļevska Linda 23.10.96 Ventspils SS "Spars" M.Alaine
14 212 Šubrovska Elīza 01.10.96 Ventspils SS "Spars" M.Alaine
15 243 Čeire Undīne 20.03.97 Rēzeknes nov. BJSS E. Jukna
16 246 Dindune Dārta 10.09.96 Ogres nov. SC J. Iklāvs, V. Smoča
17 261 Aleksjuna Kristīne 07.07.97 Madonas BJSS A.Krauklītis
18 262 Iesalniece Lauma 06.08.97 Madonas BJSS L.Līcīte
19 275 Reitere Sigita 10.06.96 Ventspils nov. BJSS A.Paipals
20 281 Gelze Simona 06.07.96 Ventspils nov. BJSS A.Čaklis
21 290 Otsone Laura 20.07.96 Preiļu nov. BJSS A. Iļjins
22 293 Lisicina Kristīne 09.07.97 Preiļu nov. BJSS O.Borisova
23 51 Balande Balode Sandija 07.01.97 Kandavas nov. BJSS A.Gross
24 53 Putilovska Beāte 14.08.97 Kandavas nov. BJSS A.Gross
25 54 Birziņa Kristīne 30.09.97 Kandavas nov. BJSS A.Gross
26 63 Lubgāne Linda 18.10.97 Jēkabpils SS A. Noris
27 82 Ose Silga 06.03.96 Bauskas BJSS A. Indriksone
28 87 Ratkus  Elīne 28.11.97 Bauskas BJSS A.Koziča
29 88 Dzilnava Solvita 30.09.97 Bauskas BJSS A.Koziča
30 119 Bērza Linda 19.09.96 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS R. Turka
31 167 Skurule Laura 22.06.97 Kuldīgas nov. SS I.Skurule
32 169 Putniņa Agnija 15.02.96 Kuldīgas nov. SS I.Stukule
33 260 Putniņa Ilona 01.04.97 Madonas BJSS A.Krauklīte,M.Valainis
34 274 Kesenfelde Laura 24.06.97 Ventspils nov. BJSS A.Čaklis
35 85 Žukauska Samanta 11.07.97 Bauskas BJSS L.Macarovska
36 86 Jonikāne Agnese 04.09.96 Bauskas BJSS L.Macarovska

1 26 Gorkovska  Viktorija 08.05.97 Daugavpils BJSS R.Zigmunds
2 27 Lauce Sandra 16.10.96 Daugavpils BJSS R.Zigmunds
3 30 Kijoneka Annija Terēze 11.11.96 Dobeles nov. SS S.Velberga
4 49 Leonoviča Sabīne 27.11.96 Krāslavas SS I.Umbraško
5 66 Skuja Elīna 16.11.96 SS "Arkādija" I.Zālīte
6 67 Strautmane Līva 05.07.96 SS "Arkādija" I.Zālīte
7 68 Ķigure Rūta 07.05.96 SS "Arkādija" I.Zālīte
8 76 Agafonova Marija 24.03.97 SS "Arkādija" J.Iļjušina
9 77 Barkova Viktorija 23.03.97 SS "Arkādija" J.Iļjušina
10 78 Polkovņikova Jekaterina 01.03.97 SS "Arkādija" J.Iļjušina
11 110 Kļava Laura 23.01.97 BJC IK "Auseklis" M.Lūse
12 151 Lidere Samanta 12.08.97 Lielvārdes nov. SC J. Liepa
13 195  Mušinska  Liene 06.04.96 Tukuma SS A.Čākurs

Tāllēkšana



14 213 Vimba Velta 31.05.96 Ventspils SS "Spars" M.Alaine
15 260 Putniņa Ilona 01.04.97 Madonas BJSS A.Krauklīte,M.Valainis
16 36 Židuļina Veronika 25.01.97 Jelgavas BJSS M.Ukstiņa
17 45 Aušte Linda 30.04.97 Jūrmalas SS A. Muša
18 46 Priede Krista 31.07.96 Jūrmalas SS A. Muša
19 47 Štāle Laura 05.07.96 Jūrmalas SS A. Muša
20 60 Šteinberga Linda 05.05.97 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" D. Vizule
21 62 Šuherte Santa 10.12.96 Iecavas nov. SS "Dārtija" D. Vizule
22 69 Tiltiņa Linda 01.02.97 SS "Arkādija" I.Zālīte
23 73 Kovaļova Anastasija 23.07.97 SS "Arkādija" M.Ārente
24 74 Strok Anastasija 20.02.97 SS "Arkādija" M.Ārente
25 79 Bartkēviča Elīna 11.12.96 SS "Arkādija" J.Iļjušina
26 107 Veinberga Anete 01.09.96 BJC IK "Auseklis" M.Lūse
27 120 Šmite Rita 07.09.97 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS R. Turka
28 138 Čipāne Līga 17.12.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S D.Lauva
29 141 Dimante Anna 13.08.96 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S D.Stumbre
30 144 Liemaiķe Alise 05.05.97 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S D.Stumbre
31 150 Prūse Dita 04.01.97 Lielvārdes nov. SC I. Puķīte
32 186 Laure Teiksma 25.07.96 Valmieras BSS B.Kaufmane
33 194  Rosicka  Alise 28.11.96 Tukuma SS A.Čākurs
34 196  Ivane  Laura 17.03.96 Tukuma SS A.Čākurs
35 203 Freiberga Dita 11.02.96 Talsu nov. SS A.Jansons
36 217 Rutkovska Ruta 04.10.97 Ventspils SS "Spars" A.Kronbergs, J.Petrovičs
37 221 Bespaļčika Elīna 09.10.97 Ventspils SS "Spars" A.Kronbergs, J.Petrovičs
38 218 Bērziņa Tīna 18.06.97 Ventspils SS "Spars" A.Kronbergs, J.Petrovičs
39 219 Brunkevičs Aksels 24.01.97 Ventspils SS "Spars" A.Kronbergs, J.Petrovičs
40 234 Jurķe  Samanta 10.01.96 Saldus SS D.Mankusa
41 238 Tarasova Alevtina 31.01.97 Rēzeknes nov. BJSS J. Tarasova
42 239 Sermā Laura 25.08.97 Rēzeknes nov. BJSS J. Tarasova
43 256 Barkāne Baiba 26.11.97 Madonas BJSS A.Krauklītis
44 263 Kirilova Anete 16.09.96 Madonas BJSS A.Irbe
45 276 Adelīna Anna Ziemele 01.10.97 Ventspils nov. BJSS A.Paipals
46 277 Goršanova Laura 07.08.97 Ventspils nov. BJSS A.Kiršteins
47 278 Kafizova Sabīne 27.03.97 Ventspils nov. BJSS A.Kiršteins
48 279 Kozinda Jūlija 03.07.96 Ventspils nov. BJSS A.Čaklis
49 280 Brālīte Rebeka 21.10.96 Ventspils nov. BJSS A.Čaklis
50 63 Lubgāne Linda 18.10.97 Jēkabpils SS A. Noris
51 70 Holopova Elīna 19.06.97 Jēkabpils SS A. Noris
52 84 Irmane Jolanta 14.04.97 Bauskas BJSS A. Indriksone


